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User's Manual



IMPACT Therapy™

Congratulations on purchasing your very own IMPACT Therapy™ 
Device Micro, your personal, physical therapist—always ready when 
you are. With four different speed settings and four interchangeable 
heads, this physical therapist on-demand will relieve your soreness and 
prepare you to take on the challenges ahead. No cords, lightweight, 
rechargeable and equipped with a powerful, ultra quiet motor, this unit 
will never be jarring or disruptive. Use your Impact Therapy™ Device 
Micro anytime; at home, in the gym or on-the-go! 
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SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS

WARNINGS & CAUTION 
• Protect your skin: Friction soreness or redness may occur when used in direct contact with 

the skin. Always have a garment or cloth between the impact head and your skin.

• Protect your fingers: Never place your finger or any object where the IMPACT Therapy™heads 
connect to the device (near the piston head) while in use

• Protect your children: This product is intended for adult use only. 

• Protect your unit:  
1. Use only the massage heads and A/C charger provided by truMedic® and always only as 

instructed by truMedic®.
2. Do not use it in the bath, shower, by or in the pool or hot tub. Keep this unit away from liquids 

and never immerse in water.
3. Do not overheat. Keep ventilation ports clear, uncovered, dust free and away from debris and 

heat sources
4. Give it a break. After an hour of use, let it rest for 30 minutes. 
5. Do not overcharge - Charge the unit for 3 hours maximum to prevent overcharging
6. Do not void the warranty. The warranty shall be void if the Impact Therapy™ Device Micro  is 

disassembled, any parts are removed or if the unit is not protected as instructed in items 1 - 
5 above. Contact truMedic® if the device stops working or any parts become damaged, 

• Protect yourself: 
1. Consult your doctor before using this product. Do not use it if you are injured or ill or have a 

condition that may be irritated or worsened by use of this massage product..
2. Do not attempt to take this unit or charger apart. Disassembly and reassembly can 

potentially result in electric shock or fire, and exposure to battery chemicals can cause skin/
eye burns or irritation. 

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
• Start slowly and for short periods to learn how your body reacts to the massage stimulation.

• Be aware when using this unit near or around children. Supervision may be necessary when 
used near children or by/on immobile or disabled individuals. Do not allow children to play 
with the Impact Therapy™ Device Micro or the portable charger. 

• Do not use this unit under blankets,  clothing, towels,or anywhere ventilation could be 
restricted. 

• Use only over clothing, lightly press and move the unit along the body.

• Do not allow any vents to be clogged or covered with dust, lint, hair, fabric, bedding or 
anything that in any way can obstruct the airflow into the unit. 

• Be careful with loose items such as hair, clothing, jewelry, etc. so as to prevent entangling in 
moving parts or blocking unit vents.

• Use the Impact Therapy™ Device Micro safely on general body areas. Avoid sensitive areas of 
the body i.e,  do not use around the throat, head or genitalia. Avoid causing discomfort or pain  
by overuse or by applying too much pressure. 

• Select the head that suits the need best. 

• Avoid bruising by frequently checking the area being treated for discomfort or pain. 
Discontinue use if discomfort or pain occurs. Depending on the individual, discomfort of pain 
can happen at any setting or pressure.

• The area behind the massage head can cause injury to fingers or loose skin/body parts if they 
are allowed to be caught in that area while the unit is in operation. Also, do not allow loose or 
long hair to get caught and tangled in this part of the unit.

• Keep the Impact Therapy™ Device Micro away from liquids and do not use it in the bath  
shower, hot tub or pool. Prevent the unit from being immersed in water and always keep the 
vent ports clear of any obstruction.

• Contact truMedic® if the Impact Therapy™ Device Micro is not working properly to arrange for 
repairs. Take care to not drop the unit and do not use it if it was  left outdoors, damaged, or 
subjected to water. .

• Only recharge with the  100-240V AC 50/60 Hz 0.5A max charger supplied with the unit. Only 
replace parts with genuine truMedic® components. 

• Before each use, check over the unit thoroughly. 

• Repairs by the consumer are not safe and will void any warranty 

• Use caution when charging the Impact Therapy™ Device Micro. Do not leave the unit 
unattended while charging, do not charge the unit in a wet environment, outdoors or near 
any water. Do not charge the unit near any flammable products or atmosphere (natural gas, 
gasoline dust, paints or thinners, etc.

Please read and observe all 
instructions before use.

Please read and observe all 
instructions before use.
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SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS CONTINUED
Before using the truMedic IMPACT Therapy™ Device Micro, or any vibration/massage device 
please obtain approval from your doctor if you are pregnant, under medication, under a 
doctor's care, have diabetes with complications such as neuropathy or retinal damage, recent 
surgery, epilepsy, migraines, herniated disks, spondylolisthesis, spondylolysis, spondylosis, 
any joint replacements, IUDs, metal pins, plates or any other medical device implanted in 
your body. Frail individuals and children should be accompanied by an adult when using any 
vibration device. These contraindications do not necessarily mean that you are not able to use 
a vibration or exercise device but we advise you to consult a doctor fi rst. 

Ongoing research is being done regarding the effects of vibration exercise for specifi c medical 
disorders. This will likely result in the shortening of the list of contraindications as shown 
above. Practical experience has shown that the integration of vibration exercise into a treat-
ment plan is advisory in certain cases. This must be done under the advice and supervision of 
a doctor, specialist or physiotherapist.

Benefi ts of
IMPACT Therapy™

IMPACT Therapy™ helps repair muscle fi bers and helps 
relax strained and tired muscles after workouts or 
physical activity. Focused, quick and fi rm taps of energy  
impact well into the muscle tissues. This process helps 
to stimulate blood fl ow to affected areas of the body. 
This is a great tool to use prior to and after a workout to 
relax and relieve the muscles.

IMPACT Therapy™ Micro Specifi cations

Power: 22W

Battery:  11.1V/2500mAh/27.75wh

Battery Life:  180 minutes

Charging Port: USB-C

Net Weight: Main Body:  21 oz 
 Heads:  Approx. 2 oz each 

Size: 6.2 × 3.4 × 1.75 in

Vibration Frequencies:  1800 - 3200 per min
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Operation

• To start the unit, Press and hold the power button for 2 seconds.

• Once the unit is on, press the power button  to select the massage speed you prefer. The 
speeds range from low to high and blue lights indicate the settings.

• To turn the device off .press and hold the power button again for 2 seconds

NOTE: The unit is designed to turn off after 10 minutes. Press and hold the power 
button for 2 seconds to resume massage.

Massage Heads
To provide a more comfortable massage experience, use each attachment 
for it's intended use. With 4 different massage heads for different parts of 
the body, each attachment offers a different relaxation technique.

Fork

Best choice for the areas where you would 
span a muscle or bone. 

Cylinder

Designed for the smaller, tighter area of the body 
where a focused energy is desired.

Flat

Designed to serve the larger areas of the body.

Ball

Rounded surface that works deeply into the muscle

On/Off and
Raise/Lower
Intensity 

Intensity Level 
and Charging 
Indicator

Charger Input
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Maintenance, Cleaning & Storage 

• Always turn the device off before cleaning.

• Use a slightly damp towel to clean the device and dry with a soft cloth.

• Never store in direct sunlight or at temperatures above 104°F (40°C).

• Do not allow liquids to enter the unit.

Charging

• The Impact Therapy™ Device Micro will operate up to 5 hours (speed level and pressure 
applied will effect the run time). Fully charge the battery for up to 2.5–3 hours before fi rst use.

• To charge the unit, connect the USB-C and plug it into a USB compatible charging device. The LED 
indicator above the power button will be RED while charging and turn GREEN when fully charged.

• The battery does not have a memory and can be recharged from any charge level

• It is advisable to not fully deplete the battery before recharging.

• The device will automatically shut off after 10 minutes of usage. Press the power button to 
start your massage session again.

• The average run-time on a single charge is up to 180 minutes depending on speed level and 
pressure applied during use.

• Do not leave the charger plugged into the wall outlet when not in use.

• Protect the charger wire from damage by rocking chairs or other furniture and choose a 
charge location where the wire won’t be  trip hazard.

• Do not use a charger that has wire or body damage, replace it in a timely manner 

• Always remove the charger from the wall outlet by the plug, never by the cord.

• Handle the charger with care, do not over extend the wire or allow it to come in contact with 
heat or sharp objects

Attaching and Removing 
the Massage Heads
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Warranty
truMedic® warrants this product against defects in materials and/or workmanship for a period of 6 
Months from the date of purchase by the original purchaser. You must register your product within 
10 days to qualify for a free upgrade to your warranty from 6 months to one full year at no cost. In 
the event of a valid claim within the Warranty Period, truMedic® will repair the defect or replace the 
unit at no charge, using new or refurbished replacement parts at its discretion. Proof of purchase 
is required prior to receiving service under this warranty.

Warranty service is available by calling truMedic® service at (888)264-1766 or via email at 
service@truMedic.com. You are responsible for delivery and the cost of delivery of the product 
to a truMedic® service center for replacement or repair, truMedic® will pay for delivery charges on 
returns. 

This warranty does not cover damage caused by failure to follow instructions, or damage caused 
by accident, abuse, misuse, fi re, fl ood, earthquake or other external causes, or damage caused by 
unauthorized repairs.

TRUMEDIC® SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES 
RESULTING FROM THE USE OF THIS PRODUCT, OR ARISING OUT OF ANY BREACH OF THIS 
WARRANTY. TO THE EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, TRUMEDIC® DISCLAIMS 
ANY AND ALL STATUTORY OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, 
WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE AND 
WARRANTIES AGAINST HIDDEN OR LATENT DEFECTS. IF TRUMEDIC® CANNOT LAWFULLY 
DISCLAIM STATUTORY OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES, THEN TO THE EXTENT PERMITTED BY 
LAW, ALL SUCH WARRANTIES SHALL BE LIMITED IN DURATION TO THE DURATION OF THIS 
EXPRESS WARRANTY.

Some states disallow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages or how 
long an implied warranty lasts, so the above exclusions or limitations may not apply to you. This 
warranty gives you specifi c legal rights and you may also have other rights, which vary from state 
to state.

Available Colors:

Other truMedic® Products

MagicHands™

Neck & Back Massager

The truMedic®  MagicHands™ 
truShiatsu™ Neck and Back 
Massager with Heat is our most 
advanced, high-performance 
massage unit yet. This massager 
is designed with a patent-
pending mechanism that is 
made to recreate the touch of a 
professional masseuse. It delivers 
a powerful massage that is so 
lifelike, you will believe it is coming 
from a set of human hands!

Available Colors:
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Treat your feet to a truShiatsu™ 
Massage. Enjoy a professional 
quality foot massage on your own 
time, in the comfort of your own 
home. The truShiatsu™ PRO Foot 
Massager provides the world’s 
best in-home foot massager 
experience 

Massage yourself into a deep 
sleep with truMedic’s new 
state-of-the-art Dream Machine 
truShiatsu Rechargeable Pillow 
Massager with Heat. No wires 
required! The rechargeable Dream 
Machine Pillow Massager makes 
an excellent addition to any 
couch, chair, or bed.

Dream Machine™

Pillow Massager
truShiatsu™ PRO
Foot Massager
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IMPACT Therapy™

Félicitations pour l'achat de votre appareil IMPACT Therapy™ Micro, 
votre thérapeute physique personnel, toujours prêt quand vous 
l'êtes. Avec quatre réglages de vitesse différents et quatre têtes 
interchangeables, ce physiothérapeute à la demande soulagera vos 
douleurs et vous préparera à relever les défi s qui vous attendent. Sans 
cordon, léger, rechargeable et équipé d'un moteur puissant et ultra 
silencieux, cet appareil ne sera jamais secoué ou dérangeant. Utilisez 
votre Impact Therapy™ Micro à tout moment ; à la maison, au gymnase 
ou en déplacement ! 
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CONSERVER CES INSTRUCTIONS

AVERTISSEMENTS ET MISE EN GARDE 
• Protégez votre peau : Des douleurs de frottement ou des rougeurs peuvent apparaître en cas de 

contact direct avec la peau. Utilisez toujours un vêtement ou un tissu entre la tête d'impact et 
votre peau.

• Protégez vos doigts : Ne placez jamais votre doigt ou tout autre objet à l'endroit où les têtes 
IMPACT Therapy™ se connectent au dispositif (près de la tête du piston) pendant l'utilisation

• Protégez vos enfants : Ce produit est destiné à l'usage des adultes uniquement. 

• Protégez votre appareil :  
1. Utilisez uniquement les têtes de massage et le chargeur de climatisation fournis par truMedic® 

et toujours selon les instructions de truMedic®.
2. Ne l'utilisez pas dans le bain, la douche, au bord ou dans la piscine ou le spa. Tenez cet appareil 

à l'écart des liquides et ne l'immergez jamais dans l'eau.
3. Ne pas surchauffer. Gardez les orifices de ventilation dégagés, non couverts, sans poussière et 

loin des débris et des sources de chaleur.
4. Laissez tomber. Après 30 minutes d'utilisation, laissez-le se reposer pendant 30 minutes. 
5. Ne pas surcharger - Chargez l'appareil pendant 3 heures maximum pour éviter la surcharge.
6. N'annulez pas la garantie. La garantie sera annulée si l'appareil IMPACT Therapy™ Device Micro 

est démonté, si des pièces sont enlevées ou si l'appareil n'est pas protégé comme indiqué aux 
points 1 à 5 ci-dessus. Contactez truMedic® si l'appareil cesse de fonctionner ou si l'une de ses 
pièces est endommagée. 

• Protégez-vous : 
1. Consultez votre médecin avant d'utiliser ce produit. Ne l'utilisez pas si vous êtes blessé ou 

malade ou si vous souffrez d'un état qui peut être irrité ou aggravé par l'utilisation de ce produit 
de massage.

2. N'essayez pas de démonter cet appareil ou le chargeur. Le démontage et le remontage peuvent 
potentiellement provoquer un choc électrique ou un incendie, et l'exposition aux produits 
chimiques de la batterie peut provoquer des brûlures ou des irritations de la peau ou des yeux. 

CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ
• Commencez lentement et pour de courtes périodes pour apprendre comment votre corps réagit à 

la stimulation du massage.

• Faites attention lorsque vous utilisez cet appareil à proximité ou en présence d'enfants. Une 
surveillance peut être nécessaire lorsqu'il est utilisé à proximité d'enfants ou par/sur des 
personnes immobiles ou handicapées. Ne permettez pas aux enfants de jouer avec l'appareil 
IMPACT Therapy™ Micro ou l'adaptateur A/C.

• N'utilisez pas cet appareil sous des couvertures, des vêtements, des serviettes ou dans un endroit 
où la ventilation pourrait être limitée. 

• N'utilisez l'appareil que sur les vêtements, appuyez légèrement et déplacez l'appareil le long du corps.

• Ne laissez pas les orifices d'aération être bouchés ou recouverts de poussière, de peluches, de 
cheveux, de tissus, de literie ou de tout ce qui peut obstruer de quelque manière que ce soit le flux 
d'air dans l'appareil. 

• Faites attention aux objets non fixés tels que les cheveux, les vêtements, les bijoux, etc. afin d'éviter 
qu'ils ne s'emmêlent dans les pièces mobiles ou ne bloquent les orifices d'aération de l'appareil.

• Utilisez l'appareil IMPACT Therapy™ Micro en toute sécurité sur les zones générales du corps. 
Évitez les zones sensibles du corps, c'est-à-dire n'utilisez pas l'appareil autour de la gorge, de la 
tête ou des organes génitaux. Évitez de provoquer une gêne ou une douleur par une utilisation 
excessive ou en appliquant une pression trop forte. 

• Choisissez la tête préférée qui convient le mieux à la zone à traiter. 

• Évitez les ecchymoses en vérifiant fréquemment l'inconfort ou la douleur dans la zone traitée. Cessez 
de l'utiliser si vous ressentez une gêne ou une douleur. Selon les personnes, l'inconfort ou la douleur 
peuvent survenir à n'importe quel niveau ou pression et peuvent être plus perceptibles après 24 heures.

• La zone située derrière la tête de massage peut causer des blessures aux doigts ou des parties 
de peau/du corps lâches si on les laisse se coincer dans cette zone lorsque l'appareil est en 
fonctionnement. De même, ne laissez pas de cheveux longs ou lâches se prendre et s'emmêler 
dans cette partie de l'appareil.

• Gardez l'appareil IMPACT Therapy™ Micro à l'écart des liquides et ne l'utilisez pas dans le bain-
douche, le spa ou la piscine. Empêchez l'appareil d'être immergé dans l'eau et gardez toujours les 
orifices de ventilation dégagés de toute obstruction.

• Contactez truMedic® si l'appareil IMPACT Therapy™ ne fonctionne pas correctement pour 
organiser les réparations. Faites attention à ne pas faire tomber l'appareil et ne l'utilisez pas s'il a 
été laissé à l'extérieur, endommagé ou soumis à l'eau.

• Rechargez uniquement avec le chargeur 100-240V AC 50/60 Hz 0,5A max fourni avec 
l'appareil. Ne remplacez les pièces que par des composants truMedic® d'origine. L'utilisation 
d'un chargeur ou d'un adaptateur de climatisation tiers peut entraîner un risque d'incendie ou 
d'endommagement de l'appareil. 

• Avant chaque utilisation, vérifiez soigneusement l'appareil. 

• Les réparations effectuées par le consommateur ne sont pas sûres et annulent toute garantie 

• Soyez prudent lorsque vous chargez l'appareil IMPACT Therapy™ Micro. Ne laissez pas l'appareil 
sans surveillance pendant le chargement, ne le chargez pas dans un environnement humide, à 
l'extérieur ou près de l'eau. Ne chargez pas l'appareil à proximité de produits ou d'atmosphères 
inflammables (gaz naturel, poussière d'essence, peintures ou diluants, etc.

Veuillez lire et respecter toutes les 
instructions avant l'utilisation.

Veuillez lire et respecter toutes les 
instructions avant l'utilisation.
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SUITE DES INSTRUCTIONS DE SÉCURITÉ 
Avant d'utiliser le truMedic IMPACT Therapy™ Device Micro, ou tout autre appareil de vibra-
tion/massage, veuillez obtenir l'approbation de votre médecin si vous êtes enceinte, sous 
traitement médicamenteux, sous les soins d'un médecin, si vous souffrez de diabète avec 
des complications telles qu'une neuropathie ou des lésions rétiniennes, si vous avez subi une 
opération chirurgicale récente, si vous souffrez d'épilepsie, de migraines, de hernies discales, 
de spondylolisthésis, de spondylolyse, de spondylose, de toute prothèse articulaire, de stérilet, 
de broches métalliques, de plaques ou de tout autre dispositif médical implanté dans votre 
corps. Les personnes fragiles et les enfants doivent être accompagnés d'un adulte lorsqu'ils 
utilisent un appareil à vibrations. Ces contre-indications ne signifi ent pas nécessairement que 
vous ne pouvez pas utiliser un appareil de vibration ou d'exercice, mais nous vous conseillons 
de consulter un médecin au préalable. 

Des recherches sont en cours concernant les effets des exercices de vibration pour des 
troubles médicaux spécifi ques. Il en résultera probablement un raccourcissement de la liste des 
contre-indications comme indiqué ci-dessus. L'expérience pratique a montré que l'intégration 
d'exercices de vibration dans un plan de traitement est conseillée dans certains cas. Cela doit se 
faire sous le conseil et la supervision d'un médecin, d'un spécialiste ou d'un physiothérapeute.

Avantages de 
l'IMPACT Therapy™

IMPACT Therapy™ aide à réparer les fi bres musculaires 
et à détendre les muscles tendus et fatigués après 
un entraînement ou une activité physique. Des prises 
d'énergie ciblées, rapides et fermes ont un impact sur les 
tissus musculaires. Ce processus contribue à stimuler 
le fl ux sanguin vers les zones du corps touchées. C'est 
un excellent outil à utiliser avant et après une séance 
d'entraînement pour détendre et soulager les muscles.

Spécifi cations de l'IMPACT Therapy™ Micro

Puissance : 22W

Batterie :  11,1V/2500mAh/27,75wh

Durée de vie de la batterie :  180 minutes

Port de chargement : USB-C

Poids net : Corps principal :    21 oz 
 Têtes :        Environ 2 oz chacune  

Size: 6,2 × 3,4 × 1,75 in

Fréquences de vibration :  1800 - 3200 par min
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Opération

• Pour démarrer l'appareil, appuyez sur le bouton d'alimentation et maintenez-le enfoncé 
pendant 2 secondes.

• Une fois l'appareil allumé, appuyez sur le bouton d'alimentation pour sélectionner la vitesse 
de massage que vous préférez. Les vitesses vont de basse à haute et des lumières bleues 
indiquent les réglages.

• Pour éteindre l'appareil, appuyez à nouveau sur le bouton d'alimentation pendant 2 
secondes

NOTE: L'appareil est conçu pour s'éteindre après 10 minutes. Appuyez sur le bouton 
d'alimentation et maintenez-le enfoncé pendant 2 secondes pour reprendre le 
massage.

Têtes de massage
Pour un massage plus confortable, utilisez chaque accessoire selon l'usage 
auquel il est destiné. Avec 4 têtes de massage différentes pour différentes 
parties du corps, chaque accessoire offre une technique de relaxation 
différente.

Fourchette

Le meilleur choix pour les domaines où vous 
s'étendre sur un muscle ou un os.

Cylindre

Conçu pour la zone du corps la plus petite et la plus 
étroite où une énergie concentrée est souhaitée.

Plat

Conçu pour desservir les plus grandes zones du corps.

Ballon

Surface arrondie qui travaille en profondeur dans le muscle.

On/Off et
Augmentation/
baisse Intensité 

Niveau 
d'intensité et 
indicateur de 
charge

entrée chargeur
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Entretien, nettoyage et stockage  

• Éteignez toujours l'appareil avant de le nettoyer.

• Utilisez une serviette légèrement humide pour nettoyer l'appareil et séchez-le avec un 
chiffon doux.

• Ne jamais stocker en plein soleil ou à des températures supérieures à 40°C.

• Ne laissez pas de liquides entrer dans l'appareil.

Charge

• Le dispositif Impact Therapy™ Device Micro fonctionnera jusqu'à 5 heures (le niveau de 
vitesse et la pression appliquée auront une incidence sur la durée de fonctionnement). 
Chargez complètement la batterie pendant 2,5 à 3 heures avant la première utilisation.

• Pour charger l'appareil, connectez l'USB-C et branchez-le sur un chargeur compatible USB. 
L'indicateur LED au-dessus du bouton d'alimentation sera ROUGE pendant la charge et deviendra 
VERT lorsqu'il sera complètement chargé. 

• La batterie n'a pas de mémoire et peut être rechargée à partir de n'importe quel niveau de charge

• Il est conseillé de ne pas épuiser complètement la batterie avant de la recharger.

• L'appareil s'éteint automatiquement après 10 minutes d'utilisation. Appuyez sur le bouton 
d'alimentation pour recommencer votre séance de massage.

• La durée moyenne d'utilisation d'une seule charge peut atteindre 180 minutes selon le niveau 
de vitesse et la pression appliquée pendant l'utilisation.

• Ne laissez pas le chargeur branché dans la prise murale lorsqu'il n'est pas utilisé.

• Protégez le fi l du chargeur contre les dommages causés par les fauteuils à bascule ou 
d'autres meubles et choisissez un emplacement de charge où le fi l ne risque pas de trébucher.

• N'utilisez pas un chargeur dont le fi l ou le corps est endommagé, remplacez-le en temps utile.  

• Retirez toujours le chargeur de la prise murale par la fi che, jamais par le cordon.

• Manipulez le chargeur avec précaution, n'étendez pas trop le fi l et ne le laissez pas entrer en 
contact avec de la chaleur ou des objets pointus

Fixation et retrait des têtes 
de massage
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Garantie
truMedic garantie ce produit contre les défauts de matériaux et de fabrication pour une 
période de six mois, à partir de la date d’achat par l’acheteur initial. En cas d’une réclamation 
inadmissible au cours de la période de garantie, truMedic réparera le défaut ou remplacera 
l’appareil gratuitement, en utilisant des nouvelles pièces ou des pièces remises à neuf, à sa 
discrétion. Une preuve d’achat est exigée avant de recevoir un service sous garantie.

Le service de garantie est disponible en contactant truMedic par téléphone au 888 264-1766
ou par courriel au service@trumedic.com. Les réparations ou les remplacements doivent 
être autorisés par truMedic avant que le service ne soit fourni. Vous êtes responsable de la 
livraison et des frais de livraison du produit, incluant l’envoi au centre de service truMedic et 
le renvoi à votre domicile, pour les remplacements ou les réparations, selon nos instructions.

Cette garantie ne couvre pas les dommages dus au non-respect des instructions, ou les 
dommages causés par accident, une utilisation excessive, une mauvaise utilisation, un feu, 
une inondation, un tremblement de terre ou tout autre facteur externe, ou les dommages 
causés des réparations non autorisées.

TRUMEDIC N’EST PAS RESPONSABLE DES DOMMAGES ACCIDENTELS OU 
CONSÉCUTIFS RÉSULTANT DE L’UTILISATION DE CE PRODUIT OU DÉCOULANT 
DE TOUTE VIOLATION DE CETTE GARANTIE. DANS LA MESURE OÙ LES LOIS 
APPLICABLES LE PERMETTENT, TRUMEDIC DÉCLINE TOUTE GARANTIE STATUTAIRE 
OU IMPLICITE, Y COMPRIS, MAIS SANS S’Y LIMITER, LES GARANTIES DE QUALITÉ 
MARCHANDE ET D’ADAPTATION À DES FINS PRÉCISES AINSI QUE LES GARANTIES 
CONTRE LES VICES RÉDHIBITOIRES OU CACHÉS. SI TRUMEDIC NE PEUT DÉCLINER 
LÉGALEMENT LES GARANTIES STATUTAIRES OU IMPLICITES, DANS LA MESURE OÙ 
LES LOIS LE PERMETTENT, TOUTES CES GARANTIES SERONT LIMITÉES, EN TERMES 
DE DURÉE, À LA DURÉE DE LA PRÉSENTE GARANTIE.

Certaines Provinces n’autorisent pas l’exclusion ou la limitation des dommages accidentels 
ou consécutifs ou de durée d’une garantie implicite, par conséquent, les exclusions ou les 
limitations précédentes peuvent ne pas s’appliquer à vous. La présente garantie vous donne 
des droits légaux spécifi ques et il se peut aussi que vous ayez d’autres droits qui varient 
d’une province à l’autre.

Couleurs 
disponibles :

Autres produits truMedic®

MagicHands™

Masseur pour le cou et le dos

L’appareil de massage du cou 
et du dos à chaleur truMedic® 
MagicHands™ truShiatsu™ est 
notre appareil de massage le plus 
avancé et le plus performant à 
ce jour. Ce masseur est conçu 
avec un mécanisme en instance 
de brevet qui est fait pour recréer 
le toucher d’une masseuse 
professionnelle. Il délivre un 
massage puissant si réaliste que 
vous croirez qu’il provient d’un 
ensemble de mains humaines !
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Offrez à vos pieds un massage 
truShiatsu ™. Profi tez d'un 
massage des pieds de qualité 
professionnelle à votre rythme, 
dans le confort de votre foyer. Le 
masseur de pieds truShiatsu ™ 
PRO offre la meilleure expérience 
de masseur de pieds à domicile 
au monde.

Massez-vous dans un sommeil 
profond avec le nouveau Dream 
Machine truShiatsu, le masseur 
d’oreillers rechargeables à chaleur 
de truMedic. Aucun fi l n’est 
nécessaire ! L’oreiller masseur 
rechargeable Dream Machine est 
un excellent complément à tout 
canapé, chaise ou lit.

Dream Machine™

Oreiller de massage
truShiatsu™ PRO
Masseur de pieds
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252 Indian Head Rd. Kings Park, NY 11754
(888) 264-1766 | service@truMedic.com | www.truMedic.com

TRUCORE DISTRIBUTORS, INC. 

@truMedicMassage


